# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VONN SAWATZKY	02/06/2014
TOM ENGBERSEN	03/24/2014
CHRISTIAN H. STOESSEL	06/11/2014
KAYUR A. PATEL	06/11/2014
MARK CARGILL	05/15/2014
CARLOS J. SALINAS JR.	06/06/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTHWALL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	3788 FABIAN WAY
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14153227

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4232295435 Phone:

Email: rlwhite@eastman.com

JOHN P. FORYT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH EASTMAN ROAD Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85418US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. FORYT
SIGNATURE:	/JohnPForyt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=85418US02 Assignment Executed 01#page1.tif

**REEL: 033302 FRAME: 0160** 502889602

PATENT -

source=85418US02\_Assignment\_Executed\_01#page2.tif
source=85418US02\_Assignment\_Executed\_01#page3.tif
source=85418US02\_Assignment\_Executed\_01#page4.tif
source=85418US02\_Assignment\_Executed\_01#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033302 FRAME: 0161

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Vonn Sawatzky, Tom Engbersen, Christian H. Stoessel, Kayur A. Patel, Mark Cargill, and Carlos J. Salinas, Jr., do hereby sell and assign to Southwall Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Palo Alto, California, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

# AUTOMATED FILM PICKUP AND PLACEMENT METHOD FOR INSULATING GLASS UNITS

			2 11.		- February	Strang.
executed by	Vonn Sawatzky	the		day of	- in good and the said	2014
executed by	Tom Engbersen	the	24**	day of	HARCH	2014
executed by	Christian H. Stoessel	the	11 14	day of	DUNG	2014
executed by	Kayur A. Patel	the	11.50	day of	2005	2014
executed by	Mark Cargill	the	<u>15</u>	day of	<u>May</u>	2014
executed by	Carlos J. Salinas, Jr.	the	6	day of	JUNG	2014

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Southwall Technologies Inc. or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Southwall Technologies Inc. may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Southwall Technologies Inc. or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Southwall Technologies Inc. or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Southwall Technologies Inc. or its

PATENT REEL: 033302 FRAME: 0162

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, USA.

Signed this <u>(</u> day of <u>Februar</u>	2014 Vonn Sawatzky
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present known to me, duly execute the above assign	t and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally nment on the date therein set forth.
Charlene Wheeler	(Signature of Witness)
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2017 Archer Cycle	Rocklin CA 95765
(Address of Witness)	
known to me, duly execute the above assign	
HANG J. SAWATZKY	(Signature of Witness)
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
3500 BEETED LANE W!	UCTS, CA. 45490
(Address of Witness)	

Signed this 24th day of Harch, 2014  Top Engbersen
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Mathew Baker (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (A 94087  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the state therein set togth.
Nicholas Wong (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
Signed this day of <u>つの서を</u> , 2014 <u></u>
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  TUSTIN DOALS (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  SES Military Way Date Atto, (A 94306) (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  YOUNG (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)

Docket: 85418US02 PATENT Signed this <u>II</u> day of <u>JANE</u> Kayur A. CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therejá;set forth. (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness) Signed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_ CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. \*(Signature of Witness) 1997 Devon Dr. 96+164 (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Signature of Witness) (Type or Print Name of Witness) 3443 Baldwin Woods Dr. (Address of Witness)

Signed this 6 day of 14NE . 2014  Carlos J. Salinas, Jr.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth—  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Zhisheng Xiong (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)